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Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant

New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street

Tilton,NH 03276-5415
www.nh.gov/veterans

✩
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Telephone: (603)527-4400
Fax: (603) 286-4242

July 15, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFOR2V1ATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $412,784.56 received during the period of April 1, 2019, to June 30, 2019, as a
result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies
are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant
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NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME

DONATIONS RECEIVED

APRIL 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2019

DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

04/04/2019 William Bertholdt

04/05/2019 Manchester Monarchs Hockey Club LLC

04/08/2019 Pfeui Lloyd

04/10/2019 Meredith Rotary Club .

04/15/2019 Raymond Goulet, Jr.

04/19/2019 Paula Young

04/20/2019 Enrico Casaletto Knights of Columbus •
Council #4442 (Salem)

04/20/2019 Guyer-Carignan AL Post 22

04/23/2019 Ronald & Carol Charrette

04/25/2019 Manchester DAV Auxiliary Unit 1

04/26/2019 Theresa Frechette

04/27/2019 Colonel Edward Cross Chapter

04/29/2019 Splnzo Corporation

04/30/2019 Granite United Way

04/30/2019 Meredith Rotary Club

05/01/2019 Mercy Hathaway White Chapter NSDAR

05/02/2019 Diane Urquhart

05/03/2019 Nancy & John Deire

05/03/2019 The Benevity Community Impact Fund

05/04/2019 Paul Lloyd

05/04/2019 Northeast Tire Service. Inc.

05/04/2019 Amy Eckman

05/06/2019 Nathan Merrill

05/08/2019 Diane Gendron

05/08/2019 William Bertholdt

05/14/2019 Merrimack Valley Military Vehicle
Collectors. Inc.

05/15/2019 Steve & Grace McMorrow

05/20/2019 Raymond Goulet. Jr.

05/20/2019 DAV - Department of NH. Inc.

05/21/2019 Lorenzo "Joe" Perry

05/21/2019 American Online Giving Foundation. Inc.

05/23/2019 GFWC - New Hampshire

05/28/2019 Ronald & Carol Charrette

05/28/2019 Geoffrey Crowther

05/31/2019 Lori Schaepe

Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Ticket
Fundraiser)

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
March Board Meeting)

Resident Beneft Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
March Board Meeting)

Sunshine Cart items

Sponsorship of Pizza Party on 6/1/19

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund for future holiday
celebrations

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Joe Bennett's

101st birthday

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from fundraiser at
Annual Chapter Dinner Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund (Manchester Monarchs
Fundraiser)

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Edward Greene .

Memory of Edward Greene

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
April Board Meeting)

Memory of Walton Thompson

Memory of Edward Greene

Memory of Edward Greene

Memory of Lewis Buchanan

Sunshine Cart Needs

Memory of Lawrence Damour

Memory of William Walsh

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
April 2019 Board of Managers Mtg.)

Sponsorship of Pizza Party on June 2. 2019

Resident Benefit Fund (prize won at Resident
Council Mtg.)

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

/

Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Jayne-Morris
Crowther

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Denim
Dress Down Day)

$25.00

$498.00

$22.04

$75.00

$42.92

$20.00

$300.00

$500.00

$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

$575.00

$32.00

$195.66

$700.00

$100.00

$25.00

$25.00

$337.01

$22.04

$200.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

$500.00

$50.00

$42.92

$300.00

$10.00

$199.67

$30.00

$100.00

$50.00

$5.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

05/31/2019 Sulloway & Hollis

06/01/2019 Wolfeboro Chiropractic Office

06/01/2019 Laurie McDonald

06/03/2019 The Benevlty Community Impact Fund

06/04/2019 William & Marcia Krueger

06/04/2019 Constance Forest

06/05/2019 William Bertholdt

06/07/2019 OarylWarr

06/07/2019 Kris & Linda Johnson

06/07/2019 Brothers 6 Real Estate, LLC

06/08/2019 Ronald McMahon McMahon Electric LLC

06/08/2019 James Wright Revocable Trust

06/08/2019 Debra Reiselman

06/08/2019 VFW Auxiliary Department of NH

06/08/2019 Dan Dellucci

06/08/2019 John Bosco

06/08/2019 Dennis Emerton

06/08/2019 Bradley & Linda Davis

06/08/2019 R. William Balcom

06/08/2019 Richard Freitas Barker Hill LLC

06/08/2019 Karen Blandini

06/08/2019 Adele Rapp

06/08/2019 Thomas & Karen Mirisola

06/11/2019 Mary Bell

06/11/2019 Alton Historical Society

06/11/2019 Alton Historical Society

06/11/2019 Paul Lloyd

06/13/2019 VFW Department of New Hampshire

06/13/2019 Roger Brine

06/15/2019 Skrungloo Farms, Inc. Private Foundation

06/15/2019 MaryMazur

06/15/2019 Walter & Marie Kulacz

06/17/2019 Raymond Goulet, Jr.

06/18/2019 Sidney & Susan Peterman

06/25/2019 Debra Ward Lakes Region Board of
Realtors INC.

06/28/2019 Debra Ward Lakes Region Board of
Realtors INC.

06/28/2019 Norman Pratt

06/28/2019 Granite United Way

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Denim $155.00
Dress Down Day)

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George $50.00
Sargent, Sr.

Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George $25.00
Sargent, Sr.

Resident Benefit Fund $223.95

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $50.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $20.00

Sunshine Cart needs $25.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $25.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $50.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC referral) $100.00

Resident Benefit Fund $500.00

Resident Benefit Fund $400.(X)0.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $18.00

Resident Benefit Fund $600.00

Sunshine Cart Needs (GCCC) $50.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $50.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $20.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $50.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $25.00

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $50.(X)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC) $50.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $100.00

Resident Benefit Fund $100.00

Memory of Lawrence Wilsey $200.00

Resident Benefit Fund $100.00

Resident Benefit Fund $25.00

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to $22.04
May 2019 Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund $1,372.87

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $100.00

2018 Grant Award to "encourage individuals to $2,000.00
pursue individual creative pursuits"

Memory of Frands "Frank" Bevacqua, Jr. $30.00

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $50.00

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement $42.92
check to May 2019 Board Meeting)

Memory of George Sargent, Sr. $100.00

Sunshine Cart $625.00

Sunshine Cart $100.00

Activities Fund in memory of Frank Bevacqua, Jr. $25.00

Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit on 6/28/19) $237.50

Grand Total: 412.784.56
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