JUL16'19 PM 1:45 DAS



New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans

Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

٦

July 15, 2019

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$412,784.56 received during the period of April 1, 2019, to June 30, 2019, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely, Margant D La Breegue

Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED APRIL 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2019

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
04/04/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
04/05/2019	Manchester Monarchs Hockey Club LLC	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Ticket Fundraiser)	\$498.00
04/08/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to March Board Meeting)	\$22.04
04/10/2019	Meredith Rotary Club	Resident Benefit Fund	\$75.00
04/15/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to March Board Meeting)	\$42.92
04/19/2019	Paula Young	Sunshine Cart items	\$20.00
04/20/2019	Enrico Casaletto Knights of Columbus - Council #4442 (Salem)	Sponsorship of Pizza Party on 6/1/19	\$300.00
04/20/2019	Guyer-Carignan AL Post 22	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
04/23/2019	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$ 100.00
04/25/2019	Manchester DAV Auxiliary Unit 1	Resident Benefit Fund for future holiday celebrations	\$50.00
04/26/2019	Theresa Frechette	Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Joe Bennett's 101st birthday	\$10.00
04/27/2019	Colonel Edward Cross Chapter	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from fundraiser at Annual Chapter Dinner Meeting)	\$575.00
04/29/2019	Spinzo Corporation	Resident Benefit Fund (Manchester Monarchs Fundraiser)	\$32.00
04/30/2019	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit)	\$195.68
04/30/2019	Meredith Rotary Club	Resident Benefit Fund	\$700.00
05/01/2019	Mercy Hathaway White Chapter NSDAR	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
05/02/2019	Diane Urquhart	Memory of Edward Greene	\$25.00
05/03/2019	Nancy & John Delre	Memory of Edward Greene	\$25.00
05/03/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$337.01
05/04/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to April Board Meeting)	\$22.04
05/04/2019	Northeast Tire Service, Inc.	Memory of Walton Thompson	\$200.00
05/04/2019	Amy Eckman	Memory of Edward Greene	\$100.00
05/06/2019	Nathan Merrill	Memory of Edward Greene	\$50.00
05/08/2019	Diane Gendron	Memory of Lewis Buchanan	\$100.00
05/08/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart Needs	\$25.00
05/14/2019	Merrimack Valley Military Vehicle Collectors, Inc.	Memory of Lawrence Damour	\$500.00
05/15/2019	Steve & Grace McMorrow	Memory of William Walsh	\$50.00
05/20/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to April 2019 Board of Managers Mtg.)	\$42.92
05/20/2019	DAV - Department of NH, Inc.	Sponsorship of Pizza Party on June 2, 2019	\$300.00
05/21/2019	Lorenzo "Joe" Perry	Resident Benefit Fund (prize won at Resident Council Mtg.)	\$10.00
05/21/2019	American Online Giving Foundation, Inc.	Resident Benefit Fund	\$199.67
05/23/2019	GFWC - New Hampshire	Resident Benefit Fund	\$30.00
05/28/2019	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
05/28/2019	Geoffrey Crowther	Resident Benefit Fund in honor of Jayne-Morris Crowther	\$50.00
05/31/2019	Lori Schaepe	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Denim Dress Down Day)	\$5.00

Page 1 of 2

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
			P155.00
05/31/2019	Sulloway & Hollis	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from Denim Dress Down Day)	\$155.00
06/01/2019	Wolfeboro Chiropractic Office	Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$50.00
06/01/2019	Laurie McDonald	Resident Benefit Fund in memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$25.00
06/03/2019	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$223.95
06/04/2019	William & Marcia Krueger	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$50.00
06/04/2019	Constance Forest	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$20.00
06/05/2019	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart needs	\$25.00
06/07/2019	Daryl Warr	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$25.00
06/07/2019	Kris & Linda Johnson	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$50.00
06/07/2019	Brothers 6 Real Estate, LLC	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC referral)	\$100.00
06/08/2019	Ronald McMahon McMahon Electric LLC	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
06/08/2019	James Wright Revocable Trust	Resident Benefit Fund	\$400,000.00
06/08/2019	Debra Reiselman	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$18.00
06/08/2019	VFW Auxiliary Department of NH	Resident Benefit Fund	\$600.00
06/08/2019	Dan Dellucci	Sunshine Cart Needs (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/08/2019	John Bosco	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/08/2019	Dennis Emerton	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$20.00
06/08/2019	Bradley & Linda Davis	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/08/2019	R. William Balcom	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$25.00
06/08/2019	Richard Freitas Barker Hill LLC	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/08/2019	Karen Blandini	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/08/2019	Adele Rapp	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$100.00
06/08/2019	Thomas & Karen Mirisola	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
06/11/2019	Mary Bell	Memory of Lawrence Wilsey	\$200.00
06/11/2019	Alton Historical Society	Resident Benefit Fund	\$100.00
06/11/2019	Alton Historical Society	Resident Benefit Fund	\$25.00
06/11/2019	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to May 2019 Board Meeting)	\$22.04
06/13/2019	VFW Department of New Hampshire	Resident Benefit Fund	\$1,372.87
06/13/2019	Roger Brine	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$100.00
06/15/2019	Skrungloo Farms, Inc. Private Foundation	2018 Grant Award to "encourage individuals to pursue individual creative pursuits"	\$2,000.00
06/15/2019	Mary Mazur	Memory of Francis "Frank" Bevacqua, Jr.	\$30.00
06/15/2019	Walter & Marie Kulacz	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$50.00
06/17/2019	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement check to May 2019 Board Meeting)	\$42.92
06/18/2019	Sidney & Susan Peterman	Memory of George Sargent, Sr.	\$100.00
06/25/2019	Debra Ward Lakes Region Board of Realtors INC.	Sunshine Cart	\$625.00
06/28/2019	Debra Ward Lakes Region Board of Realtors INC.	Sunshine Cart	\$100.00
06/28/2019	Norman Pratt	Activities Fund in memory of Frank Bevacqua, Jr.	\$25.00
06/28/2019	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (Direct Deposit on 6/28/19)	\$237.50

Grand Total:

412,784.56